5 Leu: Acc:umulaUid Oeptec:latlon (2,105,88g) (235,780) (2,341.«9) (150,457) {2,491 ,906) A·9

6 L.eu: CIAC (321,349) {1,835) {322,g&4) (3,303) (326,287) A·1 2

7 Aa:um. Amof1lz.lllon of CIAC 150,gg1 9,983 1eQ,g73 5,081 166,054 A·14

8 Acqulaltion ~~~ 0 0 0 0 0

9 Aa:um. Amort. ot Acq. Adjustmta 0 0 0 0 0

10 Advancea For Conatructlon 0 0 0 0 0 A·16

11 Worldng Capl1al Allowence 283,206 (93,424) - 18g,782 ,_ 11_1,342 301J2~- A·17

12 Total FUie S... ~,g12,g.c5 J.L~76"011 J84~955 ($33,964) ~.2!_~.!.

PAGE 1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

~

Schedule of Water Rate 8ase Florida Public Service Commi~~ion

Company: The Hobe Sound Water Company Schedule: A-1

Docket No. 970164-WU Page 2 of 2

Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 1996
Interim [x) Final [ ] Preparer : Gary C. White

Historical (x] Projected ( ) and John F. Guastella

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year. showing all
adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future

Use.
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Per Book Adjusted
Line Balance Utility Balance Supporting

No. Description 06130/96 ~ustmen_ts 06/30/96 Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant In Service $6,974,603 ($12,800) $6,961,803 A-5

2 Utility land & Land Rights 3,983 0 3 ,983 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Woti< In Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depredation (2,117,674) 11,985 (2,105,689) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (231 ,329) (90,020) (321,349) A-12

7 Accum. Amortization of CIAC 66,819 84,172 150,991 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0

9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustmts 0 0

10 Advances For Construction 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 283,2~ 283,206 A-17

12 Total Rate Base ~.696,402 $276_,54_~_ ~~972,945

PAGE 2

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

A-2

(Omitted)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule ol ~Ia to Rale Base

~The Hebe Sound w .. ~
Dodcet No. 1170154-WU
Schedule Yew Ended: June 30. 1996
Interim (x) FIMI ( )
Historic (x) or Projec:led I I

Schedule· A·3
Page 1 of 3
Prep;.rer : Gary C. White

and John F. Guaslella

[…]

Company: The Hobe Sound Water Company
Docket No. 970164-WU
Schedule Year Ended: June 30. 1998
Historic [ I or Projected [ I

Aonda Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page 1 of 1
Preparer : Gary C. White

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as

pennanent differences. This would indude any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

No Permanent Differences.

PAGE 78

I Deferred Income Tax Expense Florki~ Publlc Service Commission

I
Company: The Hobe Sound Water Company Schedule: C-5

Docket No. 970164-WU Page 1 of 3

Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 1998 Preparer : Gary C. White

I
Historic I 1 or Projected (x]

Explanation; Provide tho calculation of total deferred lnc;ome tax elCpense for the test year. Provide

I
detail on items reauiUng In tax deferrals other than accelerated depredation.

(1) - {2)---(3) (4) (5)

I
Une 06130198 Utility 06/30/98

No. Oesaiption Per Books A9~stmenta Adjusted Water

I
Timing Differences:

1 Tax DepleciaUon and AmortJ.z.aUon 449,295 0 443,295 449,295

2 Book Depredation and Amortl.z.atlon • ~.742_ 0 290.742 290,742

I 3 Difference (158,553) 0 (158,553) (158,553)

I 4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt ReMrve Adjustment
(~ YNI' tprNd) 0 0 0

I Current Year ResetVe for Bad Debt 600 600 600
Excess CIAC AmortJ.z.aUon 5,935_ _5,935 5,935

I
5 Total Timing Differences ( ro C-2) (152,018) 0 0 _5_2_._018) (152,01~)

6 State Tax Rate 5.50% 5.50% 5.50% 5.50%

I
7 State Deferred Taxes ( Une 5 x Une 6) 8,361 0 _8i 361 8.36.!_

I
8 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes (143,657) 0 (143,657) (143,657)

(Line 5 - Uno 7)
9 Federal Tax Rate 34.00% 34.00% 34.00% 34.00% -----

I 10 Federal Deferred Taxes (Une 8 x Une 9) 48,843 0 48,843 48,843

11 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 7) 8,361 0 8,3(\1 8,361

I 12 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) 57,~ 0 57.~04 57,204

I Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

I
I

PAGE 79

I
I

I Oefetred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Suvlce Commission

I Company: The Hobe Sound Water Company Schedule: C-5
Docket No. 970164-WU Page 2 of 3
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 1997 Preparer : Ga. y C. White

I Historic [ ) or Projected [x)

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred Income tax expense for the test year Provide

I
detail on Items resulting In tax deferrals other than accelerated depredation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

I
Une 06/30/97 Utility 06/30/97
No. Deaaiptlon Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

I
Tlmlng Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation and Amortization 375,457 0 375,457 375,457
2 Book Depredation and Amortization 225,n8 0 225,778 225,778

I 3 Dlffitl'8flC8 {149,679) 0 (149,679) (149,679)

I 4 Other Timing Differences {Itemize):
Bad Debt Reserve Adjuatment
(4 year apread) 0 0 0 0

I Current Year Reserve for Bad Debt 600 0 600 61)()

Excess CIAC Amortization 5,961 0 5,961 5,96~

I 5 Total Timing Differences {To C-2) 1 143,118) 0 ( 143,118) (143,118)

6 State Tax Rate 5.50% 5.50% 5.50% 5.50%

I
7 State Deferred Taxes ( Une 5 x Une 6) 7 871 0 - _ _7,871 7,871

I
8 Timing 0 11ferenoea For Federal Taxes (135,247) 0 (135,247) (135,247)

(Une 5 - Line 7)
9 Federal Tax Rate _34.00% 34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

I 10 Federal Deferred Taxes (Une 8 x Une 9) 45,984 0 45,964 45,964

11 Add: State Deferred Taxes (line 7) 71.871 0 7,871 7,87_1 -

I 12 Total Deferred Tax Expense {To C-1) ~-"~3,855 0 53,855 53,855 ,.. __
I Suppof'tJng Sehedules: None

Recap Schedules: C-2

I
I PAGE 80

I
I

I Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

I Company: The Hobe Sound Water Company Schedule: C-5
Oodtet No. 970164-WU Page 3 ol3
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 1996 Preparer : Gary C. Wh!te

I Historic (X) or Projected [ )

Explanation: Provide the calaJlatlon of total deferred Income tax expense for the test year . Prov.de

I detail on Items resulting In tax deferrals other than accelerated depredation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (Si

I
line 061301'96 UtJIIty 06/30/96
No. Oesaiptlon _ Per BooQ Adjustments _Adjusted Water

I
Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation and Amortization 360,451 0 360.451 360,451

I
2 Book Depredation and Amortization _ 226,82Q_ l2..l497J _224j_12~ 224,124

3 Difference (133,831) (2,497) (136,327) (136,327)

I 4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt ReMtve Adjustment
( 4 year spread) 0 0 0 0

I Current Year ReseMt for Bad Debt 600 0 600 600
Excess CIAC Amortization 5,343 0 _ _M43 - 5,343 ----

I 5 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (127,888) __12,497) _ (.!!30,384) - (130,384)

6 State Tax Rate 5.50% 5.50% 5.50% 5.50o/o

I 7 State Deferred Taxes ( line 5 x Une 6) 7,034 137 -- 7j_171 7 171

I 8 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes (120.854) (2,360) (123,213) (123,213)

(line 5 - line 7)
9 Federal Tax Rate 34.00% 34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

I 10 Federal Deferred Taxes (line 8 x line 9) 41 .090 802 41 ,893 41 ,893
11 Add: State Deferred Taxes (line 7) 7 034 137 ___ 7 .. H1 - 7_J7_1 ----

I 12 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) 4~124_ &39 49,064_ 49,06_:4

[…]

I 4 Construction WOf'k In Progress 0 0 0

I
5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,105,689) 0 (2. 105,689) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (321,349) 0 (321 ,349) A-12

I 7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 150,991 0 150,991 A-14

I 8 AcqulsJtlon Adjustments 0 0 0

9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0

I 10 Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-16

I 11 Wooong Capital Allowance 283,206 0 28~,206 A-17

12 Total Rate Base .~972,945 $.0_ .$4.97,2,945.

I
I
I
I
I PAGE 133

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Company: The Hobe Sound Water Company
Docket No. 970146-WU
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 1996
Historic [x) or Projected [ 1
Average [ 1 or Year-End [x1

NONE

PAGE 134

Florida Pi.Jbllc Service Commission

Schedule: G-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer. Gary C. Whit~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of WaiM Net Opef8tii1Q Income • Interim

Company: The Hebe Sound V /aiM Company
OocketNo. 9701~~

Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 1995
Historic [x) and Projected ( )

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Utility Utility Adjusted

Une Adjuated Interim lntertm

No. Deea1cltion Test Year ~tmenll Teat Year

1 WaiM Said ReYenue8 1,882,762 0 1,882,762

2 Oth« Revenue 1,910 0 1 91_0_

3 OPERATING REVENUES 1,68-4,872 0 1,68-4,672

4 Operation & M81ntenance 717,649 0 717,649

5 Depl"ec, net of CIAC Amort 224,124 0 224,124

6 Amortization 44,206 0 44,206

7 Taxes Other Than 1rn:ome 166,016 0 166,016

8 Provialon for lnc:ome TUM 93,608 -0 93,608

9 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,265,803 0 _1~.803 ----
10 NET OPERATING INCOME 418.Q9Jt 0 ~W!.Oi!ll

11 RATE BASE ~.972.945

12 RA1E OF RETURN 8,.:.1ZJ,.

PAGE 135

Flonda PubliC 5ef'VIC8 CommisSion

Schedul<.: G-4
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Gary C. While
Support Schedule B-1

-
(5) (6) (7) - (8}

Requested
lnlelfm lntenm Reference %age

Increase Revenues Schedule( a) Increase

8 1,879 1.764,641 B-4 4.87%

0 !._910 B-4

81,879 1,766,5511

717,649 B·5

224,124 B-13

-4-4,206

3,665 189,701 B-15

~~24 123.032 B-3,C·1

33.J..09 1_._298~ 1~

_ 48PQ. _467,6~~

4,972,945

- __ 9.40j!_